OP \$40.00 5865037

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yoann Bohbot		08/16/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOTS CC CO	
Street Address:	617 E SUNRISE BLVD.	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33304	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5865037	DOTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037060882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039201122

Email: trademarks@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Gitler

Address Line 1: 1451 Dolley Madison Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stewart L Gitler
SIGNATURE:	/Stewart L Gitler/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (003)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007823 FRAME: 0931

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is effective as of August 16, 2022 (the "Effective Date") by Yoann Bohbot, an individual, having an address of 617 E. Sunrise Blvd., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 ("ASSIGNOR") in favor of DOTS CC CO, a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 617 E. Sunrise Blvd., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,865,037 and the Trademark "dots" (Mark);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, on a worldwide basis, any and all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark to the ASSIGNEE, along with that portion of the business of ASSIGNOR to which the Mark pertains, said business being ongoing and existing; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire and ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE any and all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE any and all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, and all common law rights and trademark registrations for the Mark, same to be held by ASSIGNEE for ASSIGNEE'S own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made; together with all rights to income, royalties, and license fees deriving from the Mark, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringements of the Mark and for the right to sue and collect such damages, as permitted under the applicable laws for any jurisdiction or country in which such claims may be asserted for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

	08/16/22
Yoann Bohbot	Date

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 08/16/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007823 FRAME: 0932